
Berthoud

Trap # Date Species Count Percent
LC-001 CDC Light Trap Larimer Berthoud Park    

  07/23/2025 Aedes dorsalis 1 1.1%
 Aedes-Oc

 Anopheles

 Culex

 Culiseta

 Other

  07/23/2025 Aedes hendersoni 1 1.1%

  07/23/2025 Aedes vexans 11 12.6%

  07/23/2025 Culex pipiens 6 6.9%

  07/23/2025 Culex tarsalis 68 78.2%

Total 87  

 

LC-049 CDC Light Trap Larimer Berthoud North    

  07/23/2025 Aedes dorsalis 1 0.7%
 Aedes-Oc

 Anopheles

 Culex

 Culiseta

 Other

  07/23/2025 Aedes vexans 4 2.9%

  07/23/2025 Culex pipiens 3 2.2%

  07/23/2025 Culex tarsalis 129 94.2%

Total 137  

 

LC-053 CDC Light Trap Larimer Berthoud West    

  07/23/2025 Aedes vexans 3 12.0%
 Aedes-Oc

 Anopheles

 Culex

 Culiseta

 Other

  07/23/2025 Culex pipiens 2 8.0%

  07/23/2025 Culex tarsalis 19 76.0%

  07/23/2025 Culiseta inornata 1 4.0%

Total 25  

 

LC-054 CDC Light Trap Larimer Berthoud Point    
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  07/23/2025 Aedes vexans 6 5.9%
 Aedes-Oc

 Anopheles

 Culex

 Culiseta

 Other

  07/23/2025 Culex tarsalis 96 94.1%

Total 102  

 

LC-058 CDC Light Trap Berthoud Gateway    

  07/23/2025 Aedes increpitus 1 1.9%
 Aedes-Oc

 Anopheles

 Culex

 Culiseta

 Other

  07/23/2025 Aedes nigromaculis 1 1.9%

  07/23/2025 Aedes trivittatus 1 1.9%

  07/23/2025 Aedes vexans 8 14.8%

  07/23/2025 Anopheles freeborni 1 1.9%

  07/23/2025 Culex tarsalis 42 77.8%

Total 54  

 

LC-059 CDC Light Trap Berthoud Hillsdale    

  07/23/2025 Aedes dorsalis 1 5.3%
 Aedes-Oc

 Anopheles

 Culex

 Culiseta

 Other

  07/23/2025 Aedes melanimon 1 5.3%

  07/23/2025 Aedes trivittatus 3 15.8%

  07/23/2025 Aedes vexans 5 26.3%

  07/23/2025 Culex pipiens 1 5.3%

  07/23/2025 Culex tarsalis 8 42.1%

Total 19  

 

LC-060 CDC Light Trap Berthoud Pioneer    

  07/23/2025 Culex pipiens 2 4.8%
 Aedes-Oc

 Anopheles

 Culex

 Culiseta

 Other

  07/23/2025 Culex tarsalis 40 95.2%

Total 42  

 

LC-061 CDC Light Trap Berthoud Reservoir    
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  07/23/2025 Aedes dorsalis 3 4.5%
 Aedes-Oc

 Anopheles

 Culex

 Culiseta

 Other

  07/23/2025 Aedes melanimon 1 1.5%

  07/23/2025 Aedes vexans 11 16.7%

  07/23/2025 Anopheles freeborni 4 6.1%

  07/23/2025 Culex tarsalis 47 71.2%

Total 66  

 

LC-062 CDC Light Trap Berthoud Golf Course    

  07/23/2025 Aedes increpitus 2 2.4%
 Aedes-Oc

 Anopheles

 Culex

 Culiseta

 Other

  07/23/2025 Aedes melanimon 4 4.8%

  07/23/2025 Aedes vexans 36 43.4%

  07/23/2025 Anopheles freeborni 3 3.6%

  07/23/2025 Culex tarsalis 38 45.8%

Total 83  

 

WC-055 CDC Light Trap Weld Berthoud East    

  07/23/2025 Aedes dorsalis 3 4.8%
 Aedes-Oc

 Anopheles

 Culex

 Culiseta

 Other

  07/23/2025 Aedes melanimon 1 1.6%

  07/23/2025 Aedes vexans 2 3.2%

  07/23/2025 Culex tarsalis 57 90.5%

Total 63  

 

Trap # Date Species Count Percent

TOTAL %
 Aedes-Oc 111 16.4%

 Anopheles 8 1.2%

 Culex 558 82.3%

 Culiseta 1 0.1%

 Other 0 0.0%
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